UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

OWENS CORNING, Petitioner

v.

FAST FELT CORPORATION, Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00650 Patent 8,137,757 B2

JOINT STIPULATION OF PETITIONER OWENS CORNING AND PATENT OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to Section B of the Scheduling Order entered August 13, 2015 (Paper 10), Petitioner, Owens Corning, and Patent Owner, Fast Felt Corporation, jointly stipulate to a one week extension of time for DUE DATE 1 (currently November 13, 2015) and DUE DATE 2 (currently February 16, 2016). The following revised schedule is respectfully requested:

DUE DATE 1	November 13, 2015

November 20, 2015

Patent owner's response to the petition

Patent owner's motion to amend the patent

DUE DATE 2......February 16, 2016

February 23, 2016

Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response to petition

Petitioner's opposition to Patent Owner's motion to amend

DUE DATE 3......March 14, 2016

Patent Owner's reply to Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

DUE DATE 4April 4, 2016

Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness

Motion to exclude evidence

Request for oral argument

DUE DATE 5April 18, 2016

Response to observation

JOINT STIPULATION OF PETITIONER OWENS CORNING AND PATENT OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME CASE IPR2015-00650

Opposition to motion to exclude	
DUE DATE 6	April 25, 2016
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude	
DUE DATE 7	May 11, 2016
Oral argument (if requested).	

CONSENTED TO:

Date: September 29, 2015

<u>/James D. Petruzzi/</u> James D. Petruzzi Registration No. 35,644 The Petruzzi Law Firm 4900 Woodway, Suite 745 Houston, TX 77056 jpetruzzi@masonpetruzzi.com; (713) 840-9993

DOCKE

RM

Δ

/Nenad Pejic/ Nenad Pejic Reg. No. 37,415 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 npejic@calfee.com (216) 622-8835

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

JOINT STIPULATION OF PETITIONER OWENS CORNING AND PATENT OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME CASE IPR2015-00650

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "JOINT STIPULATION OF PETITIONER OWENS CORNING AND PATENT OWNER FAST FELT CORPORATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME" was served via

electronic mail on the following:

Nenad Pejic Reg. No. 37,415 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 npejic@calfee.com (216) 622-8835

Mark Mcdougall Reg. No. 62,670 Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OH 44114 mmcdougall@calfee.com (216) 622-8524

via email to the following addresses: <u>ipupdate@calfee.com</u>, <u>npejic@calfee.com</u>, and <u>mmcdougall@calfee.com</u>

Date: September 29, 2015

RM

/James D. Petruzzi/

James D. Petruzzi Registration No. 35,644 The Petruzzi Law Firm 4900 Woodway, Suite 745 Houston, TX 77056 jpetruzzi@masonpetruzzi.com; (713) 840-9993